
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1539 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017 

 

DISCONTINUATION OF PASSENGER TRAINS 

 

†1539.  SHRI KANWAR SINGH TANWAR: 

                

     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to discontinue the services of 

those passenger trains in which much less number of passengers travel 

than the number of available seats/berths; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

 

(c) the list of those trains that are proposed for likely discontinuation? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

 

(a): At present, there is no proposal for discontinuation of passenger 

trains which are running with poor patronization. 

 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

 

 

 

***** 

 

 

 


